GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 6054
TO BE ANSWERED ON 11.04.2017

FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE TO OBCS THROUGH NBCFDC

76054, SHRI HARIOM SINGH RATHORE:

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the financial assistance provided by National Backward Classes Finance and
Development Corporation (NBCFDC) to the persons belonging to OBC category during each of
the last three years and the current year, Scheme and State-wise including Rajasthan; and

(b) the criteria for providing such financial assistance?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
(SHRI KRISHAN PAL GURJAR)

(a): The details of the financial assistance provided by national Backward Classes Finance and
Development Corporation (NBCFDC) to the persons belonging to OBC category during each of

the last three years and the current year, Scheme and State-wise including Rajasthan is attached
herewith as Annexure-A.

(b): The criteria of providing financial assistance by NBCFDC are as under:

(i). The beneficiary should be from Backward Classes as notified by Central /State
Governments from time to time.
(ii). The annual family income of the beneficiary should be less than double the poverty line

i.e. should be less than Rs. 1,20,000/- per annum in urban areas and Rs. 98,000/~ per
annum in rural areas.
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NATIONAL BACKWARD CLASSES FINANCE AND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

STATEMENT SHOWING STATE/UT- WISE AND SCHEMEWISE DETAILS OF FUNDS RELEASED BY
NBCFDC DURING THE YEAR 2013-14

Financial: Rs. In Lakh
Physical: No. of Beneficiaries

201314
S.N Name of States/UTs/PSBs Financial Physical
Term
Term Loan Micro Loan Microc
Schemes Finance ‘Total Schemes | Finance Total

Il |STATES i R R | S| IO | SR
1 |Assam ~000]  900.00] 900.00f O 5800 5800
2 |AndhraPradesh 0.00 000] o000} 0 O 0
3 |Arunachal Pradesh* 0.00 000 000 O o 0
4 |Andaman & Nicobar Islands * 0.000 0.0 0.00 o o ¢
5 |Bihar 0.00 0.00 0000 0 0l 0
_ 6 |Chattisgarh 000 00O 000f O 0 0
7 _|Gujarat ~710.00 150.00]  860.00 15991 - 1500{ 3099
| 8 |Goa ~379.35 20.65|  400.00] 438 192| 630)
9 |Haryana 170.26 0.00] 170.26 577 0| 9§77
10 _|Himachal Pradesh 39814 1556 413.70 591 83 674
11_|Jammu & Kashmir 21000 40.00|  250.00 445 395 840
12 _|Jharkhand 0.00| 0.00 ooy o 0O 0
13 |Karnataka 1879.00 721.00| 2600.00 6728 3200] 9928
14 |Kerala - 6077.50|  5232.50| 11310.00]  17321|  60953] 78274,
15 |Madhya Pradesh 0.00 0.00  0.00 0 0j 0
|16 |Manipur 000] 10000 100.00] 0|  1200] 1200
17_|Maharashira _ 824.00  426.00{ 1250.00 1604| 4280 5884
18 |Meghalaya * 000y 000 .00 o 0 R
19 |Mizoram * 0.00] 000 0.0 0 of 0
20 |Nagaland * i 000,  0.00 0.00 I | . |
21 |Odisha i 000 0.00 0.00 0 0 0
22 [Punjab ~400.00 0.00]  400.00 920 0 920
23 |Rajasthan 000 000 00Of O o ©
24_|Sikkim 000 000 0000 O 0] 0
25 |TamilNadu | 1240.75[ 425925/ 5500.00]  3991| 42417 46408
| 26 |Telangana 000 0.00 000} o o 0
| 27 |Tripura _ 1255.00 45.00} 1300.00 3731]  450] 4181
28 _|Uttar Pradesh - 1123.00]  1377.00] 2500.00] 1150 2900 4050
29 |Uttrakhand 51.10 13.50]  64.60 76 135 21
30 |West Bengal 000 0.00 0.00 0 0 0
Sub Total States ( 1 to 30) 14718.10]  13300.46| 28018.56] 39171 123505 162676
. [UTs __ i
_31 |Chandigarh _000] 000  000f O 0 0
32 \Dethi 8.50 0.00 8.50 16 0 16
33 |Dadra & Nagar Haveli * 0.00 000 000 o 0 0
34 |Daman 8 Diu * 0.00 0.00 0.00 of 0 0
35 |Lakshadweep * i 0.00f 000  0.00 0 I
36_|Puducherry 350.00 150.00]  500.00 710 1315 2025
Sub Total (31 to 36) 358.50 150,00/  508.50 726 1315 2041
TOTAL (1+11) 15076.60] 13450.46] 28527.06] 39897 124820/ 164717

* There is no Backward Classes notified by the Central/State Gevernment. Therefore, no Channelising Agency

exists in these States/UTs.
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NATIONAL BACKWARD CLASSES FINANCE AND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

STATEMENT SHOWING STATE/UT- WISE AND SCHEMEWISE DETAILS OF FUNDS RELEASED BY
NBCFDC DURING THE YEAR 2014-15

Financial: Rs. In Lakh
Physical: No. of Beneficiaries

2014-15
S.N Name of States/UTs/PSBs Financial Physical
Term Loan Micro Term Loan WMicro
Schemes Finance Total Schemes Finance Total
I [STATES S e
1 |Assam 000 90000, 900.00 0| 6300, 6300
| 2 |Andhra Pradesh 0.00 000  0.00 0 0 o
| 3 |Arunachal Pradesh * 000 000 0.00 0 0 0
| 4 |Andaman & Nicobar Islands * ~ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0 0
| 5 mibar | 000 000l 000 o o 9
3 Chattlsgarh 000  000] 0.0 0 0 0
7 |Gujarat - 345.00 145.00]  490.00 ~ 687| 1460 2147
8 |Goa - 75.00 Q.00 75.00 100 0 100
9 |Haryana 30500  45.00 350.00f 688 450 1118
10 jHimachal Pradesh 42035 56.00 475.35 616| 3909|1015
11 [Jammu & Kashmir ~ 160.00 40.00 20000 390 400 790]
12 |Jharkhand 000f o000 o o 0 0
13 |Karnataka 81000 1790.00| 2600.00) - 2124 8100 10224
14 |Kerala 944750  4842.50| 14290.00 21396 56652) 78048
15 |Madhya Pradesh 0.00 0.00 0.00) 0 0 0
16 |Manipur 0.00 600.00 600.00 0 4200 4200
17 |Maharashtra 350.00 150.00 500.00 780  1500) 2280
18 |Meghalaya * pooj 000 000 0 0 0
19 |Mizoram * o 000, 000 0.00 0 ol 0
20 |Nagaland * 000, _000] @00 0 o 0
21 |Odisha ) 000  000] 000 ] B 0
22 |Punjab 300,00 0.00 300.00 700 0 700
23 |Rajasthan 000; 000 _0.00] 0 0| 0
| 24 |Sikkim 0.00] 0.00 0.00} ] 0 0
25 |TamilNadu ~ 1061.00] 443900  5500.00 3195 43632 46827
26 |Telangana .. 000 0.00] 0.0 | M| S—
| 27 |Tripura - 1780.00 320.00{ 2100.00 4310 3200 7510
28 |Uttar Pradesh 200.00 300.00!  500.00 365| 1130 1495
29 |Uttrakhand 000,  000) 0.00] 0 0 0
30 |West Bengal 47.00 253.00 300.00 85 1829 1914
Sub Tota! States (1to 30) 15300.85| 13879.50) 29180.35 35416 129252 164668
I |uTs I S
31 |Chandigarh 0.00 4.00 0.00 0 0 0
32 |Delhi ] 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0 6 0
33 |Dadra & Nagar Haveli * 000 000 0.0 o 0 of
34 |Daman&Diu* 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0 0
35 |Lakshadweep * 000! ooo o0go} o 0 9
36 |Puducherry 25000 250.00 500.00 525 1500{ 2025
Sub Total {31 to 36) 250.00 250.00 500.00 525 1500 2025
TOTAL (1+11) 15550.85| 14129.50| 29680.35 35941 130752 166693

* There is no Backward Classes notified by the Central/State Government. Therefore, no Channelising Agency

exists in these States/UTs.

ol

—



NATIONAL BACKWARD CLASSES FINANCE AND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

STATEMENT SHOWING STATE/UT- WISE AND SCHEMEWISE DETAILS OF FUNDS RELEASED BY
NBCFDC FOR THE YEAR 2015-16

Financial: Rs. In Lakh
Physical: No. of Beneficiaries

2015-16
SN MName of States/UTs/PSBs Financial Physical
Term Loan Micro Term Loan icro
. Schemes Finance Total Schemes Finance Total
I |STATES , i L L NS
' |Assam | oo sooco| soeoo|  of  asco| 3500
2 |AndhraPradesh ooo| oo oe o o o
3 |Arunachal Pradesh * 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0 0
4 |Andaman & Nicobar Islands * 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0 0
5 |Bihar o ~000;  000f 040 0 0 0
6 |Chattisgarh_ 1 10000 0.00]  100.00 200 0 200
7 |Gujarat | 83540 36430 1199.70 1688 3217| 4905
8 |Goa ) 200.00 0.00/  200.00 212 o 212
9 |Haryana 550.00)  650.00]  1200.00 1057 2500 3557
10 |Himachal Pradesh | 151977 317.42|  1837.49 3421 1276 4697
11 |Jammu & Kashmir - 13500)  6500]  200.00) 450 650] 1100
12 |Jharkhand | 17000[  33000]  500.00 2900 1390|1680
13 |Karnataka 125075 2240.25|  3500.00 2656 16370} _ 18026
14 |Kerala . 4820.00|  3580.00]  8500.00 15607 38988 54595
15 (Madhya Pradesh 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0 L
| 16 |Manipur B 0.00f  500.00!  500.00 0 3500) 3500
_17_|Maharashtra _65000]  35000|  1000.00 - 1550 3500 5050
18 {Meghalaya * 0 0.00 0.00 0 0 9
19 |Mizoram * B 000|000 000, 0 o0
20 |Nagaland * 000y 000 o000 0 L
2t {Odisha =~ 0.00 0.00 0.00} 0 0 0
22 Punjab 350.00]  150.00 500.on| 923 1500] 2423
23 |Rajasthan 000 000| m_____g.ool o 0 0
24 |Sikkim o 12000 80.00) 20000} 283 _800) 1083
25 |TamiiNadu __146200] 6038.00 750000 4160, 57160 61320
| 26 (Telangana 000y  000p 0.0 Lo o o
27 (Tripura 1 160000]  700.00;  2300.00 3880 7000| 10880,
28 |Uttar Pradesh 0.00]  50000|  500.00 0 5000] 5000
29 |Uttrakhand 0.00 0.00 600 0 0 0
30 |West Bengal 53.00] 197.00]  250.00 115 1720| 1835
Sub Total States { 1 to 30) 13924.92| 16561.97 30486.89 36462| 147071 183533
. |UTs - N
31 |Chandigarh | 2500 0.00 25.00| 75 O 75
| 32 |Delhi - 0.00 000|  0.00] 0 B
| 33 |Dadra & Nagar Haveli * 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0 0
| 34 |Daman&Diu * ] 0.00 0.00 0000 0 0 0
35 |Lakshadweep * B 0.00 0.00{ 0.0 0 0 0
36 |Puducherry 760.00]  240.00{  1000.00 1750 2800 4550
Sub Total (31 to 36) 785.00]  240.00]  1025.00 1825 2800| 4625
TOTAL (1+1) 14709.92| 16801.97! 31511.89 38287 149871 188158

* There is no Backward Classes notified by the Central/State Government. Therefore, no Channelising Agency

exists in these States UTs.
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NATIONAL BACKWARD CLASSES FINANCE AND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

STATEMENT SHOWING STATE/UT- WISE AND SCHEMEWISE DETAILS OF FUNDS RELEASED BY NBCFDC
FOR THE YEAR 2016-17 (upto 31.03.17)

Financiaf: Rs. In Lakh
Physical: No. of Beneficiaries

2016-17 (upto 31.03.17)
SN Name of States/UTs/PSBs Financial Physical
Term Loan Micro Term Loan WMicro
Schemes Finance Total Schemes Finance Total
). |STATES = _ ] I I
1 |AndhraPradesh 2583 000] 2583 64 of 64
| 2 |Assam _33.86 400.00 433.86 13 13000 3013
3 |Arunachal Pradesh * 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0 0
4 |Andaman & Nicobar Islands * 0.00] 000 0.00 0] 0 0
5 |Bihar | 110558 000 11058 1741 o 174
6 |Chattisgarh . 102.25 0.00f  102.25 203] 0 203
7 |Gujarat _1074.41 162.00]  1236.41 1406‘/' 1010 2416
8 |Goa 50.00 _0.00 50.00 47 0 47
9 |Haryana - 75131 7500{  826.31 1977 500 2477
10 |Himachal Pradesh 415.78]  10.00 42579 573 100 673
11_|Jammu & Kashmir 19000/ 11000 30000| 30| 980 1300
12 {Jharkhand N 9765 250 100.15) 126 L 131
13 |Karnataka 240450]  223525|  4639.84 3500[ 16088 19588
14 |Kerala  5570.29|  5398.00f 10968.29 8281 37315] 45596
15 |Madhya Pradesh 305.34 53.18 35852 | 451 117 568
16 |Manipur 405 400.00| 40405 3 3000, 3003
17 |Maharashtra 39.73 000 3973 22 0 22
18 [Meghalaya * 0.00 0.00 0.00f 0 0 0
19 |Mizoram * 0.00 000,  0.00 L 0
20 |Nagaland * 0.00 0.00f 0.0 0 0f 0
21 |0disha 2001 000 281 2l o 12
22 |Punjab B 425.00 875.00]  1300.00f 845 8090 8935
23 |Rajasthan : ~ 8.86 0.00 8.86 10 0 10
| 24 |Sikidm 000 000 000 of 0 0
| 25 |TamilNadu 1035.10| 9213.00| 1024810] 2019]  59253| 81272
26 |Telangana . 9547) 000 esarl 45| 0| 4y
| 27 |Tripura ) 2217.00]  283.00]  2500.00 4740 2650| 7390
28 |Uttar Pradesh 815.49)  600.00| 141549 1449 2812 4281
| 29 |Uttrakhand ~__0.00 0.00 0.00] 0 0 0
30 |West Bengal ol e 2T 00 225.00 500.00f 46/ 1525| 1992
31 [Vijaya Bank ** 1078.36 30.00 1108.36 3206 60 3266
Sub Total States ( 1to 31) 18141.97| 20071.93| 38213.90 31520 136505 168025
32 |Chandigarh 0.51 000 051 3 0 3
33 [Delhi 17.50 ~ 0.00 17.50 21 0 2
34 |Dadra & Nagar Haveli * B 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0] - 0
35 |Daman &Diw* | | 000 0.00 ool 0 0 ]
36 |Lakshadweep * | 000 0.00 0.00 . ¢ 0
37 |Puducherry 304.18 200.00 504.18 506 2000 2506
Sub Total {32 to 37) 322,19 200.00 522.19 530 2000 2530
TOTAL (1 +1)) 18464.16] 20271.93] 38736.09 32050 138505 170555

*

*k

There is no Backward Classes notified by the Central/State Government. Therefore, no Channelising Agency

exists in these States/UTs.

Loan was disbursed as advanced funds to Vijaya Bank for further dishursement to various States.
The U.C will be submitted by Vijaya Bank within 120 days of release as per terms.
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